
Broward County Site
Site Course # Course Title Section Cr Days Dates Times Zoom Host Professor

BROWARD LR 5010 Introduction to Leadership Dynamics 90 1 Friday/Saturday 8/26-8/27
Fri: 6:00-10:00
Sat. 8:00-4:30

All students in Dade 8/26;
All students in Broward 8/27 G. Carlson

BROWARD LR 5020
Ethical Frameworks & Leadership 
Integrity

85 3 Mondays 8/29-10/24 6:00-10:00 PM Zoom Only G. Carlson/J. Kim

BROWARD LR 6380 Driving Creativity & Innovation 90 2 Thursdays 8/25-10/6 6:00 - 9:30 PM Broward Host Staff

BROWARD LR 6100 Church Law 90 2 Tuesdays 09/20 - 10/25 6:00-10:00 PM Dade Host A. Gonzalez

BROWARD LR 6550
Driving Organizational 
Effectiveness & Results

90 3 Thursdays 10/13-12/15 6:00-10:00 PM Broward Host T. Timberlake

BROWARD LR 6850 Organizational Transformation 90 2 Mondays 10/31-12/12 6:00-9:30 PM Broward Host P. Colangelo

BROWARD LR 7400 Leardership Comprehensive Exam 85 0 Arranged 8/24-12/15 Arranged Zoom Only G. Carlson

BROWARD LR 7468 Capstone Literature Review 85 1 Wednesdays
8/31; 9/28; 10/5

12/14
7:00-8:30 PM Zoom Only G. Carlson

BROWARD LR 7468 Capstone Literature Review 86 2 Wednesdays
8/31; 9/28; 10/5

12/14
7:00-8:30 PM Zoom Only G. Carlson

BROWARD LR 7478 Leadership Capston Project/Paper 85 2 Wednesdays 8/31; 12/7 8:30-10:00 PM Zoom Only G. Carlson

BROWARD LR 7478 Leadership Capston Project/Paper 86 3 Wednesdays 8/31; 12/7 8:30-10:00 PM Zoom Only G. Carlson

Miami-Dade Site
Site Course # Course Title Section Cr Days Dates Times Zoom Host Professor

DADE
LR 5010 Introduction to Leadership Dynamics

70 1 Friday/Saturday 8/26-27
Fri: 6:00-10:00
Sat. 8:00-4:30

All students in Dade 8/26;
All students in Broward 8/27 G. Carlson

DADE LR 5020
Ethical Frameworks & Leadership 
Integrity

85 3 Mondays 8/29-10/24 6:00-10:00 PM Zoom Only G. Carlson/J. Kim

DADE LR 6380 Driving Creativity & Innovation 70 2 Thursdays 8/25-10/6 6:00 - 9:30 PM Broward Host Staff

DADE LR 6100 Church Law 70 2 Mondays 09/19 - 10/24 6:00-10:00 PM Dade Host A. Gonzalez
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DADE LR 6550
Driving Organizational 
Effectiveness & Results

70 3 Thursdays 10/13-12/15 6:00-10:00 Broward Host T. Timberlake

DADE LR 6850 Organizational Transformation 70 2 Mondays 10/31-12/12 6:00-9:30 PM Broward Host P. Colangelo

DADE LR 7400 Leardership Comprehensive Exam 85 0 Arranged 8/24-12/15 Arranged Zoom Only G. Carlson

BROWARD LR 7400 Leardership Comprehensive Exam 85 0 Arranged 8/24-12/15 Arranged Zoom Only G. Carlson

BROWARD LR 7468 Capstone Literature Review 85 1 Wednesdays
8/31; 9/28; 10/5

12/14
7:00-8:30 PM Zoom Only G. Carlson

BROWARD LR 7468 Capstone Literature Review 86 2 Wednesdays
8/31; 9/28; 10/5

12/14
7:00-8:30 PM Zoom Only G. Carlson

BROWARD LR 7478 Leadership Capston Project/Paper 85 2 Wednesdays 8/31; 12/7 8:30-10:00 PM Zoom Only G. Carlson

BROWARD LR 7478 Leadership Capston Project/Paper 86 3 Wednesdays 8/31; 12/7 8:30-10:00 PM Zoom Only G. Carlson

Broward County Site
Site Course # Course Title Section Cr Days Dates Times Zoom Host Professor

BROWARD ID 5000 Biblical Theology & Interpretation 85 3 Friday/Saturday
9/2-3; 9/30; 10/1; 

11/4-5; 12/2-3
Fri. 6:30-9:30
 Sat. 8:30-4:30

Zoom Only D. Harris

BROWARD NT 5000 Introduction to the New Testament 85 3 Friday/Saturday
9/9-10; 10/14-15; 
11/11-12; 12/9-10

Fri. 6:30 - 9:30
 Sat. 8:30-4:30

Zoom Only J. Rodriguez

BROWARD CH 5051 History of Christianity I 90 3 Friday/Saturday
9/16-17; 10/21-22; 
10/28-29; 11/18-19 

Fri. 6:30 - 9:30
 Sat. 8:30-4:30

Broward Host D. Aquila

BROWARD CH 5060
American Church History

85 3 Friday/Saturday
9/9-10; 10/14-15; 
11/11-12; 12/9-10

Fri. 6:30 - 9:30
 Sat. 8:30-4:30 Zoom Only M. Klauber

BROWARD LR 6100 Church Law 90 2 Tuesdays 09/20 - 10/25 6:00-10:00 PM Dade  Host A. Gonzalez

BROWARD ID 7468 Capstone 85 2 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

BROWARD ID 7469 Capstone Extension 85 0 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

BROWARD PT 5090 Field Education 85 0 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Miami-Dade Site
Site Course # Course Title Section Cr Days Dates Times Zoom Host Professor

DADE ID 5000 Biblical Theology & Interpretation 85 3 Friday/Saturday
9/2-3; 9/30; 10/1; 

11/4-5; 12/2-3
Fri. 6:30 - 9:30
 Sat. 8:30-4:30

Zoom Only D. Harris

DADE NT 5000 Introduction to the New Tesatment 85 3 Friday/Saturday 9/9-10; 10/14-15; 
11/11-12; 12/9-10

Fri. 6:30 - 9:30
 Sat. 8:30-4:30 Zoom Only J. Rodriguez

DADE CH 5051 History of Christianity I 70 3 Friday/Saturday
9/16-17; 10/21-22; 
10/28-29; 11/18-19 

Fri. 6:30 - 9:30
 Sat. 8:30-4:30 Broward Host D. Aquila

DADE CH 5060 American Church History 85 3 Friday/Saturday 9/9-10; 10/14-15; 
11/11-12; 12/9-10

Fri. 6:30 - 9:30
 Sat. 8:30-4:30 Zoom Only M. Klauber

M.A. THEOLOGICAL STUIDES - Fall 2022 SCHEDULE



DADE LR 6100 Church Law 70 2 Tuesdays 09/20 - 10/25 6:00-10:00 PM Dade Host A. Gonzalez

DADE ID 7468 Capstone 85 2 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

DADE ID 7469 Capstone Extension 85 0 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

DADE PT 5090 Field Education 85 0 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Broward County Site
Site Course # Course Title Section Cr Days Dates Times Zoom Host Professor

BROWARD MH 5210 Counseling Skills Training 90 3 Tuesday 8/30-12/13 7:00-10:00 PM Broward K. Johnson

BROWARD MH 5310 Counseling Theories 90 3 Monday 8/29-12/12 7:00-10:00 PM Dade A. Davis

BROWARD MH 6520 Human Growth & Development 90 3 Friday/Saturday
9/9-10; 10/7-8; 

11/4-5
Fri. 4:00-10:00 
Sat. 8:30-5:00 Broward K. Johnson

BROWARD MH 5400 Foundations of Mental Health 90 3 Friday/Saturday
9/16-17;10/14-15; 

11/18-19
Fri. 4:00-10:00 
Sat. 8:30-5:00 Dade M. Wilson

BROWARD MH 6015 Community Counseling 90 3 Friday/Saturday
9/23-24; 10/21-22; 

12/2-3
Fri. 4:00-10:00 
Sat. 8:30-5:00 Dade A. Davis

BROWARD MH 7900 Psychological Research Methods 90 3 Tuesday 8/30-12/13 7:00-9:00 PM Broward C. Mack

BROWARD MH 7961 Internship in Counseling 90 3 Monday 8/29-12/16 7:00-9:00 PM Broward M. Wilson

BROWARD MH 6610 Human Sexuality Counseling 90 3 Friday/Saturday
9/16-17; 10/14-15; 

11/18-19
Fri. 4:00-10:00 
Sat. 8:30-5:00 Dade S. Boyne-Brown

Miami-Dade Site
Site Course # Course Title Section Cr Days Dates Times Zoom Host Professor
DADE MH 5210 Counseling Skills Training 90 3 Tuesday 8/30-12/13 7:00-10:00 PM Broward K. Johnson

DADE MH 5310 Counseling Theories 90 3 Monday 8/29-12/12 7:00-10:00 PM Dade A. Davis

DADE MH 6520 Human Growth & Development 90 3 Friday/Saturday
9/9-10; 10/7-8; 

11/4-5
Fri. 4:00-10:00 
Sat. 8:30-5:00 Broward K. Johnson

DADE MH 5400 Foundations of Mental Health 90 3 Friday/Saturday
9/16-17; 10/14-15; 

11/18-19

Fri. 4:00-10:00 
Sat. 8:30-5:00 Dade M. Wilson

DADE MH 6015 Community Counseling 90 3 Friday/Saturday
9/23-24; 10/21-22; 

12/2-3

Fri. 4:00-10:00 
Sat. 8:30-5:00 Dade A. Davis

DADE MH 7900 Psychological Research Methods 90 3 Tuesday 8/30-12/13 7:00-10:00 PM Broward C. Mack

DADE MH 7961 Internship in Counseling 90 3 Monday 8/29-12/16 7:00-10:00 PM Broward M. Wilson

DADE MH 6610 Human Sexuality Counseling 90 3 Friday/Saturday
9/16-17; 10/14-15; 

11/18-19

Fri. 4:00-10:00 
Sat. 8:30-5:00 Dade S. Boyne-Brown

M.A. MENTAL HEALTH COUNSELING - Fall 2022 SCHEDULE



ZOOM Host means the course willl be held in-person at that location with the professor present. The other location will gather together in-person and zoom into the ZOOM Host classroom. 

Official Holidays: No Classes
Labor Day - September 5

Thanksgiving Recess - November 24-25


